IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BREWERY ARTS CENTER, A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION, Appellant, vs. MARTINEZ INVESTMENTS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

No. 70084

AUG 0 4 2016 TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CUERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

16-24198

FILED

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Respondent.

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

anni BY:

 cc: Hon. James E. Wilson, District Judge Jonathan L. Andrews, Settlement Judge Handelin Law Ltd.
John Bartlett, Attorney at Law Carson City Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947